## **BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS:**

Dossie Overfield, Chairman Lloyd Thiel, Vice Chairman Lee Livingston, Commissioner Scott Mangold, Commissioner Scott Steward, Commissioner



Park County, Wyoming Organized 1911

Original Park County Courthouse Cody, Wyoming Completed 1912

## SPECIAL MEETING {Pursuant to W.S. § 16-4-404 (b)} OF THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS PARK COUNTY, WYOMING WEDNESDAY, OCTOBER 25, 2023 UW Extension Meeting Room, Park County Complex

## ~ Convene in UW Extension Meeting Room ~

2:00 p.m. The Park County Board of Commissioners ("Board") and the Planning and Zoning Commission ("P&Z Commission") are both holding a special meeting on Wednesday, October 25<sup>th</sup>, at 2:00 p.m., to discuss modifications to the proposed updated *Park County Land Use Plan* (the "2023 LUP"). The Board held a public hearing on October 3, 2023, and decided on October 17, 2023, to deny endorsement and adoption of the 2023 LUP based on public input. The Board and P&Z Commission will convene to review the contents of the draft updated Plan and consider modifications. The special meeting will be held in the UW Extension Meeting Room in the Park County Complex at 1501 Stampede Ave., Cody, WY 82414.

A D J O U R N

No Other Business Shall Be Considered